

18th April, 2023.

TO: All Members of Neyland Town Council

Dear Councillor,

You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of Neyland Town Council to be held on Monday 24th April, 2023, at 7.00pm at Neyland Community Hub. Please contact me for a link should you wish to attend virtually.

Yours sincerely

Vanessa Walker

Vanessa Walker - Town Clerk/Financial Officer

AGENDA

- 1. To receive apologies for absence.
- 2. To welcome four new Town Councillors onto the Town Council.
- 3. Attendance at meeting by PCSO Adam Thomas.
- 4. To receive Declaration of Interest from Members regarding the business to be transacted.
- 5. Representation by public (limited to 15 minutes).
- 6. Update on process for procuring a new Town Clerk.
- 7. To approve the Minutes of the meeting held on the 6th March, 2023.
- 8. To consider Matters Arising from the Minutes of the meeting held on the 6th March, 2023
- 9. Recording of Meetings Policy.
- 10. To receive the monthly Financial Report and details of Transactions for Approval and Payment.
- 11. Payments to be Approved.
- 12. Coronation of King Charles III. Commemorative events.
- 13. Update on Youth Graffiti Project Cllr. Ellen Phelan.
- 14. Request for funding from Neyland Youth Club.
- 15. Casual Vacancy for remaining Neyland East Councillor.
- 16. Enhancing Pembrokeshire Grant Fund Cllr. M Harry
- 17. Cruising Free 2025 Cllrs. A and E Phelan.
- 18. To consider renewal of contract for Neyland Playpark and Skatepark inspections.
- 19. To consider renewal of membership of One Voice Wales.
- 20. To further consider the need for speed enforcement in Kensington Road.
- 21. Update on Sanguinet 10th Anniversary Twinning Event.
- 22. Chair and Deputy Chair's Announcements.
- 23. Town Clerk's Report.
- 24. Exchange of Information at discretion of Chair.
- 25. Date of next meeting proposed for 8th May, 2023 Annual Meeting and Ordinary Meeting.